MARYLAND REGISTER
Proposed  Action on Regulations
Transmittal Sheet
PROPOSED
OR REPROPOSED
Actions on Regulations
Date Filed with AELR
Committee

Register
1. Desired date of publication in Maryland Register: 12/28/2015
2. COMAR Codification
Title Subtitle Chapter Regulation
13B 08 15 .01-.16
3. Name of Promulgating Authority
Maryland Higher Education Commission
4. Name of Regulations Coordinator
Tonya L Johnson
Telephone Number
410-767-3312
 Mailing Address
6 N. Liberty St., 10th Floor
 City
Baltimore
State
MD
Zip Code
21201
Email
5. Name of Person to Call About this Document
Mark Blom
Telephone No.
410-767-3311
Email Address
6. Check applicable items:
X- New Regulations
_ Amendments to Existing Regulations
     Date when existing text was downloaded from COMAR online: .
_ Repeal of Existing Regulations
_ Recodification
_ Incorporation by Reference of Documents Requiring DSD Approval
_ Reproposal of Substantively Different Text:
:  Md. R
(vol.) (issue)   (page nos) (date)
Under Maryland Register docket no.: --P.
7. Is there emergency text which is identical to this proposal:
_ Yes  X- No
8. Incorporation by Reference
_ Check if applicable: Incorporation by Reference (IBR) approval form(s) attached and 18
copies of documents proposed for incorporation submitted to DSD. (Submit 18 paper copies
of IBR document to DSD and one copy to AELR.)
 9. Public Body - Open Meeting
X- OPTIONAL - If promulgating authority is a public body, check to include a sentence in the
Notice of Proposed Action that proposed action was considered at an open meeting held
pursuant to State Government Article, §10-506(c), Annotated Code of Maryland.
_ OPTIONAL - If promulgating authority is a public body, check to include a paragraph that
final action will be considered at an open meeting.
 10. Children's Environmental Health and Protection
_ Check if the system should send a copy of the proposal to the Children's Environmental
Health and Protection Advisory Council.
11. Certificate of Authorized Officer
  I certify that the attached document is in compliance with the Administrative Procedure Act. I
also certify that the attached text has been approved for legality by Mark Blom, Assistant
Attorney General,  (telephone #410-767-3311) on November 20, 2015. A written copy of the
approval is on file at this agency.
Name of Authorized Officer
Mark Blom
Title Telephone No.
Principal Counsel 410-767-3311
Date
November 20, 2015
Title 13B
B MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
Subtitle 08 FINANCIAL AID
13B.08.15 Delegate Howard P. Rawlings Program of Educational Excellence